	IP					
(Rev	M PTO-1595 .8-93) REC 03-2	}6-2	2002	HEET	U.G. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Olvis	MAR 1 1 2002 6			,		
	To the Honorable Compressioner of Basin 1020	300:	550	ed original o	locuments or copy thereof	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and addre	ss of receivin	g party(ies)	
	Luarel W. Barrus 3 - 11 - 0 Z		Name: Handi Qu	ilter, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No			Internal Address	nternal Address:		
				·		
3.	Nature of conveyance:			<del></del>		
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		Street Address: 322 East 500 North			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	! f	<del></del>			
	Other	! !	City: Centerville	Sta	te: <u>UT</u> ZIP: <u>84014</u>	
Exe	cution Date: March 4, 2002	: !	Additional names(s	) & address(es)	attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	
	Application purchasely or potent number(a)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	, tha a	vegution data of t	ha annligation	a in:	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application	i, the e			1 15.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	t	B. Patent No.(s	i)	1	
	10/003,984	ı			İ	
Additional numbers attached? □Yes ☑No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	lotal number of	applications a	and patents involved: 1	
	Name: Gary D.E. Pierce, PATE PIERCE & BAIRD	7.	Total fee (37 CFF	3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
	Internal Address:	ı				
/22/200	2 BABRAHA1 00000083 10003984		Authorized to be c	harged to dep	posit account	
FC:581	40.00 OP					
	Street Address: 50 West Broadway, Suite 900	8.	Deposit account	number:		
	/	l				
	City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84101	ı	(Attach duplicate co	opy of this page	e if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9.	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	<u>L</u>	Λ -	o ·		I	
	Gary D.E. Pierce	Sign	Yrece	N	March 5, 2002 Date	
	Name of Ferson eighning					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Laurel W. Barrus, having a residence and post office address at 322 East 500 North, Centerville, Utah 84014, have invented a method and apparatus entitled "ADJUSTABLE. LIGHTWEIGHT, COLLAPSIBLE QUILTING APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR USING SAME," hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in United States provisional patent application Serial No. 10/003,984, filed on October 31, 2001, and now identified as File No. 3276.2.1 of the law firm of PATE PIERCE & BAIRD, Bank One Tower, 50 West Broadway, Suite 900, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101.

The Assignee, Handi Quilter, Inc., a corporation of the State of Utah and having a principal place of business at 322 East 500 North, Centerville, Utah 84014, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

In consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention, in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, all previously filed provisional applications for which the present application seeks the benefit of an earlier filing date under 35 U.S.C. § 119, all reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

© 2002, PATE PIERCE & BAIRD, P.C.

PATENT REEL: 012702 FRAME: 0591 Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

Laurel W. Barrus
322 East 500 North

Centerville, Utah 84014

STATE OF UTAH
COUNTY OF DAVIS

On Man 4, 2008, before me, authorized to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC
LOUANN OTTENSTEIN
75 South State Street
Clearfield, Utah 84015
My Commission Expires
June 17, 2002
STATE OF UTAM

-2-

© 2002, PATE PIERCE & BAIRD, P.C.

**RECORDED: 03/11/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012702 FRAME: 0592